

Order No 07

Date 17.02.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of this case .

Ld counsel for petitioner and respondent are present .

Case is taken up for hearing.

At this stage Ld Counsel for petitioner files a petition,

praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in

the petition. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Stay is extended till next date.

Fix 13.03.2018 for hearing.

Petition filed on behalf of respondent No 1 on the ground
of maintainability will be heard along with main petition.

D & C by me