

Order No 09

Date 27.03.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of this case .

Ld counsel for petitioner is found absent.

No steps taken even at 12.30 P.M.

Ld counsel for respondent are present.

Heard the submission made by the Ld counsel for respondent. Considered.

As per resolution of the Local Bar dated 26.03.2018 no adverse order is passed.

Fix 25.04.2018 for hearing.

D & C by me