

Order No 10

Date 25.04.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of this case .
Ld counsel for petitioner and respondent are present .
Case is taken up for hearing.
At this stage Ld Counsel for petitioner files
a petition, praying for an adjournment on the
ground stated in the petition. Heard. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Written objection filed on behalf of petitioner be kept
with the record.
Fix 17.05.2018 for hearing positively.

D & C by me