

Order No 48

Date 04.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of this case .

Ld counsel for petitioner and respondent no1 are present.

None appears on behalf of respondent No 2/state.

No steps taken.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner files a petition praying for extension of stay order.

Perused . Heard. Considered.

Prayer for extension of stay is allowed.

Stay is extended till next date.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner files an another petition ,praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in petition.

Heard. Considered.The prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.05.2023 for further hearing of this case.

D & C by me

J.O Code W.B 0656