

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.- 79 OF 2022  
FILING NO.- 984/2017  
CNR-WBCS01-000984- 2017

Order No.50

Dated-04.08.2023

Record is put up today as one copy of order dated 16.06.2023 vide Memo No. 224 has been received from Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta on 17.06.2023.

In view of above order of Ld. Chief Judge has been pleased to transfer the twenty one(21) numbers of criminal revision and twenty (20) numbers of criminal appeal to the court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions judge, Fast Track court no. 1, Calcutta directly from Ld. Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta at once for hearing and disposal U/S. 408 of Cr.P.C and also directed this court to inform the parties to appear before the re-assigned trial court on the next date fixed of the respective cases and to show those cases in C.I.S as transferred to the court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions judge, Fast Track Court no 1, Calcutta.

Seen the order.

Let the entire case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District and Sessions judge, Fast Track Court no. 1, Calcutta.

Inform all parties.

To date(19.08.2023) for appearance of all the parties before the transferee court and taking appropriate steps.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta  
JO Code – WB00656